INVITATION TO BID

Sealed Bids will be received by the Purchasing Agent of the City of Danbury at the Purchasing Agent's Office, City Hall, Danbury, CT until 10:00 A.M. on:

Tuesday, February 25, 2020 for:

Bid #02-19-20-03 "Road-Paving Related Drainage Repairs"

Specifications may be obtained at the Purchasing Agent's Office, City Hall, 155 Deer Hill Avenue, Danbury, CT 06810, (203) 797-4571.

The City of Danbury is an equal opportunity and affirmative action purchaser, and bids from all vendors, including those from enterprises owned by minorities and women, are encouraged.

The City of Danbury reserves the right to accept or reject any or all Bids, and unless specified otherwise, to award the contract within thirty working days to the Bidder deemed to be for the best interest of the City of Danbury.

Dated: February 5, 2020

Charles J. Volpe, Jr. Purchasing Agent City of Danbury

INVITATION TO BID

Sealed Bids will be received by the Purchasing Agent of the City of Danbury at the Purchasing Agent's Office, City Hall, Danbury, CT until 10:00 A.M. on:

Tuesday, February 25, 2020 for:

Bid #02-19-20-03 "Road-Paving Related Drainage Repairs"

Specifications may be obtained at the Purchasing Agent's Office, City Hall, 155 Deer Hill Avenue, Danbury, CT 06810, (203) 797-4571.

The City of Danbury is an equal opportunity and affirmative action purchaser, and bids from all vendors, including those from enterprises owned by minorities and women, are encouraged.

The City of Danbury reserves the right to accept or reject any or all Bids, and unless specified otherwise, to award the contract within thirty working days to the Bidder deemed to be for the best interest of the City of Danbury.

Dated: February 5, 2020

Charles J. Volpe, Jr. Purchasing Agent City of Danbury

INVITATION TO BID

Sealed Bids will be received by the Purchasing Agent of the City of Danbury at the Purchasing Agent's Office, City Hall, Danbury, CT until 10:00 A.M. on:

Tuesday, February 25, 2020 for:

Bid #02-19-20-03 "Road-Paving Related Drainage Repairs"

Specifications may be obtained at the Purchasing Agent's Office, City Hall, 155 Deer Hill Avenue, Danbury, CT 06810, (203) 797-4571.

The City of Danbury is an equal opportunity and affirmative action purchaser, and bids from all vendors, including those from enterprises owned by minorities and women, are encouraged.

The City of Danbury reserves the right to accept or reject any or all Bids, and unless specified otherwise, to award the contract within thirty working days to the Bidder deemed to be for the best interest of the City of Danbury.

Dated: February 5, 2020

Charles J. Volpe, Jr. Purchasing Agent City of Danbury